

## Drumstick Lolly

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Lysed Soya Protein, Colour: Anthocyanin.

## Mega Snowies

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, emulsifier: soya lecithin; glucose syrup, natural flavourings, natural colours: carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax.

## Red Foil Chocolate Hearts

Milk Chocolate (55%), sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whey powder (milk), emulsifier: soya lecithin; flavourings. Caramel Crème Filling (45%), sugar, vegetable oils and fats (palm), skimmed cocoa powder, whey powder (milk), emulsifier: soya lecithin; flavourings.

## Swizzles Fruit Lollies

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Curcumin, Paprika Extract.

## Swizzles Double Lollies

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

## Swizzles Mr Chew

Glucose syrup, sugar, vegetable oil, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (gelatine), flavourings, emulsifier (glycerol mono stearate), colour (ammonia caramel, anthocyanin, copper chlorophyllin, lutein, paprika)

Storage Advice – **Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.**



## Supermix Sweet Box Ingredients

Guaranteed to include a wide selection of sweets below dependent on availability  
**For allergens, please see ingredients listed in bold.**

## Kingsway Flying Saucers

Sugar, Maize starch, Dextrose, Acid (E334), Water, Acidity regulator (Sodium hydrogen carbonate); Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162.

## Airheads Bar

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Modified Maize Starch, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E102, E110)

## Cow Tales Bar

WHEAT flour, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Dextrose, Cocoa Powder, Modified Whey (from MILK), Skimmed MILK, Cream (from MILK), Emulsifiers (E471, SOYA Lecithin), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Salt, Corn Starch, Flavourings.

## White Mice Chocolate

Sugar, vegetable fat (palm oil\*\*), whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin)\*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural flavourings.